
$1,890,646.00  - Funds that are recommended for allocation to General Aviation Airports F - Federal Project NE - Not Eligible   R - Repeat Request

* - Completed S - Supplemental

All Grant Allocations will be approved on a project percentage basis not to exceed the dollar amount approved.  When project bids are officially accepted by the 

by the airport sponsor, notification will be required to the Aeronautics Commission Office to determine the official grant allocation dollar amount.  The remaining 

grant allocation balance for each project will then return to the Aeronautics Commission to be used for future airport project allocations.

TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %

AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED RECOMMENDED RECOMMENDED

FAA Projects

1 Ashley 1. FAA 2019 AIP #02 - Design new runway/taxiway lighting, signs, windcone, PAPIs, Beacon, and electrical vault F 56 $80,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 5%

2 Beach 1. FAA 2017 AIP #12 - Construct Hangar Taxilane & Rehabilitate Approach Apron F/S/* 55 $457,386.00 $2,869.00 $2,869.00 5%

Supplement ($20,000 awarded in 2017 at 5%)

3 Bottineau 1. FAA 2019 AIP #15 - Terminal Building Design F 53 $150,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 5%

4 Cando 1. FAA 2019 AIP #13 - Rehabilitate Runway & Taxiway, reconstruct Apron F 56 $1,293,969.00 $64,698.00 $64,698.00 5%

5 Casselton 1. FAA 2018 AIP #24 - Rehabilitate Apron, remark runway 13-31 and Taxiway A F/S 54 $329,000.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 5%

Supplement ($15,000 was awarded in 2018 for 5% of project)

6 Cavalier 1. FAA 2019 AIP #16 - Design of airport runway lighting system replacement F 56 $120,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 5%

7 Cooperstown 1. FAA 2019 AIP #12 - Land Acquisition - RPZ F 56 $239,645.00 $11,983.00 $11,983.00 5%

8 Ellendale 1. FAA 2019 AIP #11 - Taxilane design F 55 $76,000.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 5%

9 Garrison 1. FAA 2019 AIP #15 - Reconstruct Taxilane, Auto Parking, & Install Fencing Phase 2 - Bidding & Construction - AIP F 55 $323,680.00 $16,184.00 $16,184.00 5%

10 Glen Ullin 1. FAA 2019 AIP #14 - MIRLs, MITLs, Windcone, Vault, & Signs F 56 $462,000.00 $23,100.00 $23,100.00 5%

11 Grafton 1. FAA 2019 AIP #11 - Pavement Rehabilitation & RSA grading F 56 $451,000.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 5%

2. FAA 2017 AIP #10 - Lighting & Signage Reconstruction F/S 56 $459,389.00 $7,969.00 $7,969.00 5%

Supplement ($15,000 awarded in 2017 for 5% of project)

12 Gwinner 1. FAA 2019 AIP #17 - Taxilane & Apron Construction F 55 $413,000.00 $20,650.00 $20,650.00 5%

13 Hazen 1. FAA 2019 AIP #14 - Airside Pavement Rehabilitation - Design F 56 $153,840.00 $7,692.00 $7,692.00 5%

14 Harvey 1. FAA 2019 AIP #14 - Runway, Taxiway, and Apron Pavement Maintenance F 56 $485,007.00 $24,250.00 $24,250.00 5%

15 Hettinger 1. FAA 2019 AIP #15 - Taxiway A & Taxiway C Rehabilitation Phase 2 - Construction F 55 $1,250,000.00 $62,500.00 $62,500.00 5%

16 Kindred 1. FAA 2019 AIP #17 - Airfield Drainage/Install wind cone & segmented circle F 54 $1,200,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 5%

General Aviation Airport Grant Awards - 2019

Version:  6 June 2019



TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %

AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED RECOMMENDED RECOMMENDED

17 Linton 1. FAA 2019 AIP #16 - Reconstruct MIRLS, Windcone, Beacon, Vault, Signs, & Radio Controller Phase 2 F 56 $505,000.00 $25,250.00 $25,250.00 5%

18 Lisbon 1. FAA 2019 AIP #14 - Airport Layout Plan and Narrative Report F 51 $229,770.00 $11,488.00 $11,488.00 5%

19 Mandan 1. FAA 2019 AIP #24 - Reconstruct Taxiway, Apron, & Taxilanes Pavement - AIP F 55 $1,498,700.00 $74,900.00 $74,900.00 5%

20 Mohall 1. FAA 2019 AIP #14 - Runway 13-31 Extension - Phase 1 (Design, Land Acquisition, & Wetland Mitigation) F 56 $725,000.00 $36,250.00 $36,250.00 5%

21 Mott 1. FAA 2019 AIP #15 - Runway, Taxiway, Apron, & Access Road Pavement Maintenance F 56 $275,000.00 $13,750.00 $13,750.00 5%

22 Northwood 1. FAA 2019 AIP #15 - Environmental Assessment for land acquisition F 54 $125,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 0%

23 Park River 1. FAA 2019 AIP #12 - Access Road Construction F 51 $196,160.00 $9,808.00 $9,808.00 5%

24 Parshall 1. FAA 2019 AIP #12 - ALP/MP Update with AGIS and Exhibit A F 51 $350,000.00 $17,500.00 $16,726.00 5%

25 Rolla 1. FAA 2019 AIP #11 - Construct Row Hangar and Access Pavement F 52 $823,175.00 $41,158.00 $41,158.00 5%

26 Stanley 1. FAA 2019 AIP # 16 - AGIS Survey F 52 $150,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 5%

27 Tioga 1. FAA 2019 AIP #10 - Design Reconstruct Hangar Taxilanes and Rehabilitate NE Apron F 55 $70,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 5%

28 Valley City 1. FAA 2019 AIP #19 - Replace PAPI & Beacon F 52 $152,153.00 $7,608.00 $7,608.00 5%

29 Wahpeton 1. FAA 2017 AIP #20 - North Taxiway & Taxilanes Reconstruction F* 54 $1,873,333.00 $93,666.00 $93,666.00 5%

2. FAA 2019 AIP #21 - Apron Reconstruction (Design) F 54 $500,000.00 $25,000.00 $16,666.00 5%

30 Walhalla 1. FAA 2019 AIP #9 - Airport crack seal, seal coat, and remarking of airfield pavements F 56 $195,490.00 $9,775.00 $9,775.00 5%

31 Washburn 1. FAA 2019 AIP #16 - Fuel System and Fueling Apron Phase 1 - Design F 52 $68,500.00 $3,425.00 $3,425.00 5%

Sub Total $15,681,197.00 $733,973.00 $718,615.00



TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %

AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED RECOMMENDED RECOMMENDED

Rubber Crack Fill (RCF) and Seal Coating - Non-Federal

1 Ashley 1.  2019 Crack Sealing 56 $4,850.00 $2,425.00 $2,425.00 50%

2.  2018 Crack Sealing * 56 $1,030.00 $515.00 $515.00 50%

2 Cando 1. 2018 Crack Sealing * 56 $2,775.00 $1,387.00 $1,387.00 50%

3 Carrington 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $21,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 50%

4 Cavalier 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $3,550.00 $3,195.00 $1,775.00 50%

5 Cooperstown 1. 2018 Crack Sealing S* 56 $33,730.00 $1,615.00 $1,615.00 50%

Supplement ($15,250 was awarded in 2018 for 50% of project)

6 Drayton 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $5,460.00 $4,368.00 $2,730.00 50%

7 Edgeley 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $4,419.00 $2,209.00 $2,209.00 50%

8 Ellendale 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $6,179.00 $3,089.00 $3,089.00 50%

9 Enderlin 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $3,345.00 $1,672.00 $1,672.00 50%

10 Fort Yates 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $20,070.00 $18,063.00 $18,063.00 90%

11 Garrison 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $2,050.00 $1,025.00 $1,025.00 50%

2. 2018 Crack Sealing * 56 $2,775.00 $1,387.00 $1,387.00 50%

12 Glen Ullin 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $2,715.00 $1,357.00 $1,357.00 50%

13 Gwinner 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $8,623.00 $4,311.00 $4,311.00 50%

14 Hazen 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $14,500.00 $7,250.00 $7,250.00 50%

15 Lakota 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $29,325.00 $14,662.00 $14,662.00 50%

16 Langdon 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $5,680.00 $2,840.00 $2,840.00 50%

17 Leeds 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $8,945.00 $4,472.00 $4,472.00 50%

18 Linton 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $1,750.00 $875.00 $875.00 50%

19 Lisbon 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $9,871.00 $4,935.00 $4,935.00 50%

20 Mandan 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $5,165.00 $4,648.00 $2,582.00 50%

2. 2018 Crack Sealing S/* 56 $27,485.00 $15,736.00 $8,742.00 50%

Supplement ($5000.00 awarded in 2018 at 50%)



TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %

AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED RECOMMENDED RECOMMENDED

21 New Rockford 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $16,925.00 $15,232.00 $15,232.00 90%

22 New Town 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $7,305.00 $3,652.00 $3,652.00 50%

23 Oakes 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $10,500.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 50%

24 Page 1. 2019 Crack Sealing & Seal Coat 56 $18,925.00 $15,140.00 $15,140.00 80%

25 Park River 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $2,585.00 $2,326.00 $1,292.00 50%

26 Rolla 1. 2018 Crack Sealing * 56 $10,351.00 $9,316.00 $5,175.00 50%

27 Rugby 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 50%

28 St Thomas 1. 2018 Crack Sealing * 56 $17,220.00 $15,498.00 $15,498.00 90%

29 Tioga 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $11,072.00 $5,536.00 $5,536.00 50%

30 Valley City 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $14,566.00 $7,283.00 $7,283.00 50%

31 Watford City 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $31,304.00 $15,652.00 $15,652.00 50%

32 Westhope 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $27,850.00 $20,887.00 $20,887.00 75%

33 Wishek 1. 2019 Crack Sealing 56 $15,053.00 $7,526.00 $7,526.00 50%

Sub Total $413,948.00 $238,334.00 $221,041.00



TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %

AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED RECOMMENDED RECOMMENDED

AWOS Maintenance - Non-Federal

1 Carrington 1. AWOS Update - Ceilometer 32 $23,608.00 $11,804.00 $21,247.00 90%

2 Cavalier 1. AWOS Update - Ceilometer 32 $23,608.00 $21,247.00 $21,247.00 90%

3 Crosby 1. AWOS Update - Ceilometer 32 $23,608.00 $21,247.00 $21,247.00 90%

4 Gwinner 1. AWOS repairs (2017 & 2018) * 32 $5,931.00 $2,965.00 $2,965.00 50%

2. AWOS Update - Ceilometer & Anemometer 32 $30,126.00 $15,063.00 $27,113.00 90%

5 Langdon 1. AWOS Update - Ceilometer 32 $23,608.00 $21,247.00 $21,247.00 90%

6 Linton 1. AWOS Ceilometer Upgrade 32 $23,608.00 $496.00 $496.00 90%

Supplement ($11,528.00 and $9,223.00 awarded in 2018 at 90%)

7 Stanely 1. AWOS Repairs 32 $4,013.00 $3,612.00 $2,006.00 50%

8 Wahpeton 1. AWOS replacement parts * 32 $738.00 $369.00 $369.00 50%

Sub Total $158,848.00 $98,050.00 $117,937.00



TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %

AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED RECOMMENDED RECOMMENDED

Non-Federal Projects

1 Ashley 1.  Replace SRE tractor engine 32 $13,524.00 $12,171.00 $6,762.00 50%

2 Beulah 1. Purchase SRE/Mowing Equipment S/* 32 $53,700.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 50%

Supplement ($25,000.00 awarded in 2017 at 50%)

2. Fuel System Lighting 22 $570.00 $285.00 $285.00 50%

3. Maintenance Building Pavement Access 21 $7,000.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 0%

3 Cando 1. Reconstruct Apron by Hangars 54 $68,000.00 $34,000.00 $25,000.00 50%

2. Beacon and wind cone maintenance * 42 $753.00 $376.00 $376.00 50%

4 Casselton 1. Taxiway Repairs 55 $50,000.00 $45,000.00 $25,000.00 50%

2. Replace lawn tractor 32 $9,500.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 50%

5 Columbus 1. Beacon Light Replacement 42 $3,979.00 $1,989.00 $1,989.00 50%

6 Drayton 1. Apron Construction - Subgrade conditioning change order S* 54 $358,039.00 $13,875.00 $13,875.00 75%

Supplement ($254,654.00 awarded in 2018 for 75% of project)

2. Beacon repair * 42 $664.00 $531.00 $332.00 50%

7 Fessenden 1. Removal of Trees Obstructing Runway Approach S/* 57 $32,350.00 $2,205.00 $2,205.00 90%

Supplement ($25,000.00 awarded in 2018 at 90%)

8 Garrison 1. Reconstruct Taxilane, Auto Parking, & Install Fencing Phase 2 - Non-AIP Construction 55 $20,000.00 $18,000.00 $10,000.00 50%

9 Glen Ullin 1. Install Apron Flood Light 22 $2,512.00 $1,256.00 $1,256.00 50%

10 Gwinner 1. NAVAID Repairs - PAPIs, REILS, & Beacon * 45 $15,201.00 $7,600.00 $7,600.00 50%

2. SRE Repairs * 32 $1,049.00 $524.00 $524.00 50%

3. Fuel System Repairs (2017 & 2018) * 22 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 50%

11 Harvey 1. SRE Maintenance 32 $2,867.00 $1,433.00 $1,433.00 50%

2. Airport Entrance Sign and Courtesy Car Decals 12 $1,656.00 $828.00 $0.00 0%

12 Killdeer 1. Terminal Building Design 42 $112,366.00 $56,183.00 $56,183.00 50%

13 Kindred 1. Purchase Snow Plow Pickup * 32 $12,500.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 50%

14 Kulm 1. 2019 Turf Runway Maintenance * 46 $989.00 $494.00 $494.00 50%

2. Purchase runway edge cones 46 $1,034.00 $517.00 $517.00 50%

3. Construct concrete apron * 44 $12,200.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00 50%

4. Purchase terminal radio * 32 $2,480.00 $1,240.00 $1,240.00 50%

15 Langdon 1. Purchase mower 32 $17,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 50%

16 Leeds 1. Geotechnical study and engineering report for pavement rehabilitation 46 $18,000.00 $16,200.00 $16,200.00 90%



TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %

AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED RECOMMENDED RECOMMENDED

17 Linton 1. Purchase Mower 32 $8,500.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 50%

18 Mandan 1. Runway 4/22 Edge Lighting * 56 $12,938.00 $11,644.00 $6,469.00 50%

2. Hangar Taxilane Pavement Repair * 55 $9,909.00 $8,918.00 $4,954.00 50%

3. Reconstruct Taxiway, Apron, & Taxilanes Pavement - Non-AIP 55 $934,900.00 $841,400.00 $200,000.00 50%

4. Airport Drainage/Wetland Removal Project - Design 41 $100,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 90%

5. Purchase Mower 32 $17,773.00 $15,995.00 $8,886.00 50%

6. Security Camera 32 $5,707.00 $5,136.00 $2,853.00 50%

19 Mayville 1. Purchase mower 32 $24,600.00 $12,300.00 $12,300.00 50%

20 Milnor 1. Relocate access road 46 $4,200.00 $3,780.00 $3,780.00 90%

2. Design runway extension 46 $15,000.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 90%

21 Minto 1. GA apron drainage improvements * 33 $24,375.00 $12,187.00 $12,187.00 50%

22 Mohall 1. Purchase Mower 32 $16,410.00 $8,205.00 $8,205.00 50%

23 New Rockford 1. Design of GA Hangar/Terminal, Rehabilitation of Runway, Taxiway, & Apron 46 $159,337.00 $143,403.00 $79,668.00 50%

24 New Town 1. GPS Approach Maintenance Agreements 37 $11,250.00 $5,625.00 $5,625.00 50%

2. Community Hangar R 12 $102,000.00 $51,000.00 $0.00 0%

25 Oakes 1. Apron drainage improvements 54 $58,381.00 $29,190.00 $29,190.00 50%

26 Park River 1. Purchase Base Radio 32 $1,194.00 $597.00 $597.00 50%

27 Parshall 1. Fuel System Computer and Printer 22 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 50%

2. Courtesy Car 11 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 0%

28 Pembina 1. Tractor Tire Replacement * 32 $1,002.00 $501.00 $501.00 50%

2. Repair snow plow bucket * 32 $487.00 $243.00 $243.00 50%

3. Snow blower replacement * 32 $4,250.00 $2,125.00 $2,125.00 50%

29 Rolla 1. Purchase Mower R/* 32 $2,650.00 $1,325.00 $1,325.00 50%

2. SRE Maintenance R/* 32 $1,492.00 $746.00 $746.00 50%

3. Fuel System Repair R/* 22 $1,408.00 $704.00 $704.00 50%

4. Tree Removal R/* 16 $700.00 $350.00 $350.00 50%

30 Rugby 1. Update Fuel System Card Reader 22 $17,072.00 $8,536.00 $8,536.00 50%

2. Extend Internet Connection to Fuel System 22 $547.00 $273.00 $273.00 50%

31 St Thomas 1. Purchase Mower * 32 $4,300.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00 50%

32 Stanley 1. Runway 9/27 Light Repair 56 $2,308.00 $2,078.00 $1,154.00 50%

2. Design and Construct Taxiway Expansion S 45 $201,212.00 $11,090.00 $11,090.00 90%

Supplement ($170,000.00  was awarded previously from Oil Impact Grant)

3. Purchase SRE 32 $24,500.00 $22,050.00 $12,250.00 50%



TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %

AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED RECOMMENDED RECOMMENDED

4. Fuel Tank Plumbing 22 $12,494.00 $6,247.00 $6,247.00 50%

33 Tioga 1. Replace Airport Beacon 42 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 50%

34 Wahpeton 1. Obstruction removal - treees * 57 $5,988.00 $2,994.00 $2,994.00 50%

2. Snow Plow Purchase * 32 $22,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 50%

3. Repair access road * 31 $1,900.00 $950.00 $950.00 50%

4. 2017 Federal Audit * 11 $6,250.00 $3,125.00 $0.00 0%

35 West Fargo 1. Fill/Grade for Future Taxiway Expansion * 45 $27,000.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 50%

2. Airport Layout Plan 36 $81,400.00 $73,260.00 $56,980.00 70%

3. Mower Purchase * 32 $27,500.00 $13,750.00 $13,750.00 50%

Sub Total $2,784,867.00 $1,686,784.00 $833,053.00

TOTALS $19,038,860.00 $2,757,141.00 $1,890,646.00


